

BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN BOROUGH COUNCIL PERMIT SCHEME ORDER 2017

Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council in exercise of its powers conferred by section 33A (2) of the Traffic Management Act 2004 and all other enabling powers hereby makes the following order:

- 2: Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council acting as the Highway Authority for all streets under its control within the whole of the area encompassed by the Authorities boundary approves The Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council Road Activities Permit Scheme which is set out in the schedule to this order.
- 3: The Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council Road Activities Permit Scheme set out in the schedule to this order complies with all aspects of the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) Regulations 2007 as amended by the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) (Amendment) Regulations 205 with all other primary and secondary legislation in relation to Traffic Management Permit schemes and does not exceed the powers provided under such legislation.
- 4: The Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council Road Activities Permit Scheme set out in the schedule to this order comes into effect on ********
- 5: Part 8 of the Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England)
 Regulations 2007 shall apply to the specified street within The Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council Road Activities Permit Scheme

Dated this day * of *******	2016
TITLE	

(A person authorised by Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council to give effect to. Vary or revoke a permit scheme)